RESOLUTION NO. 2022 – 95

APPROVING CHANGE ORDER NO. 3 FOR AQUATIC DEVELOPMENT GROUP

WHEREAS, the Cullman City Council awarded the bid for Cullman Wellness and Wellness Center for a waterpark expansion project to Aquatic Development Group in the amount of \$6,736,000;

WHEREAS, the City of Cullan approved Change Order No. 1 to increase the project cost by \$636,360 for additional and improved features at the "Wild Water" Waterpark including but not limited to a larger wave pool; and

WHEREAS, the City of Cullan approved Change Order No. 2 to decrease the project cost by \$212,000 to remove the concessions building and also remove perimeter and interior fencing at the "Wild Water" Waterpark; and

WHEREAS, the City of Cullman wishes to approve Change Order No. 3 to further decrease the project cost by \$66,224.56 for additional work performed by the City; and

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Cullman City Council that the Mayor is authorized to execute Change Order No. 3 which will decrease the total cost of the contract with Aquatic Development Group to \$7,094,135.44.

President of the City Council

ATTEST:

City Clerk

APPROVED BY THE MAYOR this the 25th day of July, 2022.

ADOPTED BY THE CITY COUNCIL this the 25th day of July, 2022.